

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Michigan Production Machining Inc.

Main Site: 16700 23 Mile Road, Macomb, Michigan, 48044, USA

Extended Site: Michigan Production Machining Inc., 51261 Milano,

Macomb, MI, 48042, USA

Extended Site: Michigan Production Machining Inc., 50523 Corporate Drive, Macomb, MI, 48044, USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Manufacture of precision machine ferrous and non-ferrous forgings and castings.

Permissible exclusions include: Product design.

IATF Certificate Number:

0396708

IATF USI Number:

Main Site: T36RMN Extended Site: 338W2K Extended Site: Y36XL9 Certificate Number:

2022-0662

Certificate Issue Date:

April 27, 2021 (revised 11/21/22)

Certificate Expiry Date:

April 26, 2024



Caiin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







UPDATE ON SAI GLOBAL ACQUISITION

Dear Valued Customer:

The recent acquisition of SAI Global by Intertek Group symbolizes our combined commitment to providing world class assurance services and supporting the evolving needs of our customers and will only strengthen our combined assurance offering by providing enhanced scale, as well as complementary geographic coverage in delivering additional risk-based quality audit, inspection, training, and certification services, as well as enhanced Global Market Access capabilities via our Standards service offering.

As part of the acquisition, your current contract signed with QMI-SAI Canada Limited remains valid, with the addition of the IATF recognized Certification Body being Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. dba Intertek, which is the Intertek legal entity under contract with IATF and authorized to conduct IATF 16949 certification activities. This change is reflected in the issuance of an Intertek certificate replacing your SAI Global certificate. The obligations of QMI-SAI Canada Limited remain unchanged.

If you have any questions about this change, please contact us at business.assurance@intertek.com.

Sincerely,

Intertek Business Assurance

